
AWARD CEREMONY TIME TABLE 

CLASSES II, III, VI & IX

KG

CLASSES I, VII, & VIII

CLASSES X, XI, & XII

CLASSES IV, V

Reporting Time 

09.45 AM

11.30 AM

01.45 PM

03.00 PM

04.00 PM

1. Each Awardee Student may be accompanied by only one or two adults 
    (parents/guardians).

2. Students must reach the venue on or before the reporting time mentioned 
    in the schedule to ensure smooth proceedings.

3. Students are required to attend the ceremony in full school uniform along 
    with their school identity card.

4. Free parking facility is available inside the National Library Campus.

5. Visitors arriving by private cars may use Gate Nos. 1, 2, or 4. 
    Those arriving by public transport may enter through Gate No. 5 for easy 
    access to the auditorium.

Guidelines 


	Page 1

