

Huge Congratulations to all the amazing Winners of SPELL-A-THON OLYMPIADS GRAND FINALE & 12th Anniversary Open Single Round Competition 2025!

You've shown incredible language skills, determination and passion – keep shining bright and celebrating your success!

AWARD CEREMONY TIME TABLE

Reporting Time		
09.45 AM	CLASSES II, III, VI & IX	
11.30 AM	KG	
01.45 PM	CLASSES I, VII, & VIII	
03.00 PM	CLASSES X, XI, & XII	
04.00 PM	CLASSES IV, V	

Guidelines

- 1. Each Awardee Student may be accompanied by only one or two adults (parents/guardians).
- 2. Students must reach the venue on or before the reporting time mentioned in the schedule to ensure smooth proceedings.
- 3. Students are required to attend the ceremony in full school uniform along with their school identity card.
- 4. Free parking facility is available inside the National Library Campus.
- 5. Visitors arriving by private cars may use Gate Nos. 1, 2, or 4. Those arriving by public transport may enter through Gate No. 5 for easy access to the auditorium.